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Sedgefield
Sonntag, 25. Januar 2026
1 14:40 Fairlight Studios Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Chase

3880 m 6.886 

2 15:10 Happy Birthday Rebecca Mares' Novices' Hurdle
3993 m 9.837 

3 15:40 Fairlight Studio Happy New Year Novices' Handicap Hurdle
3380 m 6.886 

4 16:10 Paxtons No1 CaseIH Dealer Handicap Hurdle
3380 m 8.558 

5 16:40 Michael & Fred Watson Handicap Chase
5282 m 6.886 

6 17:10 Stockton RFC Womens & Girls Handicap Hurdle
3993 m 6.049 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aill Dubh 5
Carrhill 5
Celestial Reign 4
Chase A Fortune 4
Cudgel 1
Delayed Charm 3
Delgany Deadline 5
Dixie Cowboy 1

Eveque 5
Expelliarmus 3
Fromheretoeternity 4
Ghasham 4
Huit Reflets 1
Imperial Rule 6
Inca Prince 4
Indian River 4

Iturgeon Du Breuil 5
Kates Choice 6
Kaviar Wood 6
Kazar Forez 3
La Zoubida 2
Laffer Curve 2
Largy Train 1
Livano Bello 6

Macho Sun 3
Melosa 2
My My My Delilah 3
National Question 6
Nellie Bluesky 6
Nights In Venice 5
Rehill Relic 1
Rosa Diaz 2

Rosie Baloo 2
Russian Virtue 4
Saviour 3
Scottish King 5
Secret Vino 6
Similar Story 5
Slaney Opera 5
The Coffey Boy 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Aaron Anderson 2,3,5 Alice Stevens 5 Brian Hughes 3,4,5,6
Callum Bewley 3 Charlie Maggs 1,5 Conor Ring 6
Craig Nichol 2,6 Danny McMenamin 4,5 Jack Andrews 1,6
Jamie Hamilton 2,4,5 Joe Williamson 1 Jonathan England 5
Joshua Thompson 1,4,6 K Brogan 3 Nathan Moscrop 4
Non Runner 6 Peter Kavanagh 5 Philip Armson 5
Ross Chapman 3 Sean Quinlan 2,3,4,5,6 Tom Midgley 1
Tristan Durrell 2,4,5 William Maggs 1 William Shanahan 3

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A Keatley 4 A Nicol 6 B Haslam 3 C Grant 4,5
D Skelton 2,4,5 D Thompson 4 D W Whillans 5 Evan Williams 6
Ewan Whillans 6 F P Murtagh 5 H Hogarth 1 I A Duncan 1,3
J Bedi 5 J Candlish 3,4 J Walton 1,5 Lizzie Quinlan 6
M A Barnes 3 M E Sowersby 2,3 M Walford 1 Micky Hammond 3,4,5,6
N G Richards 2 N S Evans 6 O Greenall & J Guerriero 2 R J Armson 5
Ruth Jefferson 4,5 S Allwood 1 S England 1,5 T D Easterby 2
T Ellis 6 W Coltherd 3,5
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1
14:40

3880 m
6.886 

Cross

Fairlight Studios Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
3880

ML: 3,5

76.20

Rehill Relic
7j. b W (Mahler - Rehill Lass)

Trainer: S Allwood
Besitzer: Church Farm Racing

Jack Andrews

22.12 Huntingdon 1 76.2 3995 4.018 3,5 Jack Andrews Lunar Ocean, Applicationofcash
25.11 Southwell 4 75.3 4104 3.248 6,0 Jack Andrews Bravethewaves, Ceolwulf, Onewayortother
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee U 74.4 3490 4.753 12,0 Craig Nichol Neigh Botha, Sleeping Satellite, Mutual Res
03.04 Sedgefield 1 72.6 3994 4.193 3,0 Toby Wynne Tyson Magoo, Soldier In Mayo
05.03 Catterick 2 74.4 3883 4.225 5,5 Toby Wynne Born In The West, Fat Harry

2
ML: 6,0

75.30

Largy Train
9j. b W (Yorgunnabelucky - Snow Train)

Trainer: H Hogarth
Besitzer: Hogarth Racing

Charlie Maggs

24.11 Sedgefield 3 71.2 4250 4.700 2,6 Danny McMenamin Ladronne, Couldbeaweapon
06.11 Sedgefield 2 75.7 4250 3.248 7,5 Danny McMenamin El Muchacho, Imperial Rule
15.12 Carlisle 4 76.2 5248 3.961 4,3 Danny McMenamin Croagh Patrick, Gipsy Lee Rose, Whosmyd
15.04 Kelso 5 75.7 4346 3.697 5,5 Danny McMenamin Raceview Road, Grand Voyage, Empty Nes
30.03 Carlisle 1 76.2 4204 4.225 2,5 Danny McMenamin The White Volcano, Toombridge

3
ML: 4,0

73.00

Dixie Cowboy
7j. b W (Westerner - Dixie Chick)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Racing To Profit Syndicate

Tom Midgley

26.12 Sedgefield 2 73.0 3289 3.248 3,5 Tom Midgley Huit Reflets, Jaitroplaclasse
10.12 Hexham 2 74.8 3139 5.413 3,5 Callum Bewley Stick With Me Sam, Cudgel
24.11 Sedgefield 1 72.6 3289 3.248 6,5 J M Quinlan Forcetoreckonwith, Huit Reflets
10.11 Carlisle 9 68.9 4022 3.301 6,5 Jonathan England Drop Kick, Dearkeithandkaty, Roxby Belle
09.05 Stratford 6 73.5 4432 3.512 3,7 Jonathan England No More No, Ushuaia Dancer, My Girl Katie

4
ML: 7,0

73.00

The Jeweller's Pet
7j. ch W (Libertarian - Westies Pet)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Ronnie Lilley

Joe Williamson

02.01 Ayr U 69.4 3319 5.484 3,2 Alan Doyle Ballyfort, Southey, Rock On Jet
10.12 Hexham 4 70.3 4037 6.680 23,0 Alan Doyle Heeztheboy, Walking On A Dream, King Of 
14.11 Newcastle 8 76.2 4041 3.248 21,0 Jack Power Fat Harry, Athair Mor, Couldbeaweapon
01.11 Ayr U 73.0 4124 7.922 12,0 Alan Doyle Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
28.05 Cartmel 6 69.4 4454 4.136 6,5 Alan Doyle Evenwood Sonofagun, Sea The Clouds, Har

5
ML: 5,0

71.20

Huit Reflets
9j. b W (Coastal Path - Ultra Violette)

Trainer: M Walford
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd & Part

William Maggs

21.01 Catterick 3 71.7 3869 4.225 3,7 Jamie Hamilton Marty Mcfly, Diamand De Vindecy
26.12 Sedgefield 1 68.5 3289 3.248 4,0 Theo Gillard Dixie Cowboy, Jaitroplaclasse
05.12 Sedgefield 2 68.5 4250 3.248 3,0 Jamie Hamilton Uncle Al, Cave Hill
24.11 Sedgefield 3 69.9 3289 3.248 2,7 Jamie Hamilton Dixie Cowboy, Forcetoreckonwith
17.09 Kelso 1 69.4 3644 3.697 5,0 Jamie Hamilton Balally Park, Clan Chieftain

6
ML: 13,0

64.40

Cudgel
13j. b W (Sulamani - Posh Stick)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: Messrs F T Walton

Joshua Thompson

10.12 Hexham 3 64.4 3139 5.413 4,0 Danny McMenamin Stick With Me Sam, Dixie Cowboy
14.04 Hexham 9 64.4 4866 5.255 15,0 C O'Farrell Kicksaftersix, Halfway House Lad, Ballydan
13.03 Hexham 4 65.3 4037 5.255 26,0 C O'Farrell Divas Doyen, Halpha Soleil, Konfusion
31.01 Catterick U 64.9 3869 4.225 23,0 Jamie Hamilton Valence D'Aumont, Kings Justice, Shattered
01.01 Catterick 3 71.7 3869 4.753 15,0 C O'Farrell Beat The Edge, Just Gino

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:10

3993 m
9.837 

H

Happy Birthday Rebecca Mares' Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3993

ML: 2,63

76.20

La Zoubida
6j. b S (Authorized - Titi Jolie)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Fine Claret Racing

Sean Quinlan

20.12 Haydock 8 69.9 3796 25.628 5,0 Sean Quinlan Supreme Malinas, Park Princess, A Path To
07.12 Kelso 1 73.0 4196 9.258 2,0 Sean Quinlan Biglesisback, My My My Delilah
13.11 Sedgefield 1 71.7 3994 4.193 2,6 Sean Quinlan Girl Of Gold, Roses All The Way
03.04 Aintree 12 70.8 3410 28.135 67,0 Sean Quinlan Seo Linn, La Conquiere, Kingston Queen
04.02 Market Rasen 1 70.8 3333 2.178 3,5 Sean Quinlan Shotgun Shirley, Baby Thyme

2
ML: 5,0

70.80

Laffer Curve
5j. bl S (Jack Hobbs - Martiloo)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Wetherby 4 71.7 3963 4.084 8,5 C J Todd Scavengers Reign, Rosie Baloo, Halftheworl
26.11 Wetherby 5 70.8 3219 2.587 2,2 Tristan Durrell Popton Point, Joan's Choice, Dolly Drama
15.02 Ascot 4 65.3 3157 8.986 8,5 Ben Jones Jackie Hobbs, Just A Heartbeat, Belle Le Gr

3
ML: 4,0

70.80

Rosa Diaz
6j. b S (Pillar Coral - Quine De Sivola)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: G C Myddelton

Craig Nichol

17.12 Ludlow 5 69.9 4275 4.357 67,0 Craig Nichol Betty's Daisy, Diamonds Galore, Country M
23.11 Boulta 1 74.8 4828 4.357 4,0 R James Queens Abbey, Neska Blue

4
ML: 3,75

70.80

Rosie Baloo
6j. br S (Jack Hobbs - Tarabaloo)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: R W Metcalfe

Jamie Hamilton

26.12 Wetherby 2 71.7 3963 4.084 5,0 Lily Pinchin Scavengers Reign, Halftheworldaway
14.12 Southwell 3 71.7 4104 4.193 11,0 William Easterby Strong Run, A Chara
07.11 Hexham 3 68.5 4049 4.901 15,0 Jamie Hamilton Out Of The Woods, Kool Raoul
03.06 Southwell 1 70.8 3184 2.451 4,5 Jamie Hamilton Ladies Day, Hard Market

5
ML: 101,0

64.40

Melosa
4j. b S (Study Of Man - Sweet Gentle Kiss)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: M E Sowersby

Aaron Anderson

29.12 Doncaster U 69.9 3336 4.193 101,0 Aaron Anderson Made U Blush, Laysoft, Penn Avenue
27.10 Redcar 4 58.1 1408 3.780 8,0 Jason Hart Invisible, Crystal Dagger, Isle Of Paradise
29.09 Brighton 3 58.1 1399 3.888 29,0 K T O'Neill Fierce Fortitude, Cosmo Goodspeed
14.08 Chelmsford City 6 58.1 2012 4.187 67,0 Christian Howarth Lady Ridgewood, Majaz, Jindri
07.06 Lyon-Parilly 5 58.1 2000 8.264 3,0 Aurelien Lemaitre Fuji Hana, Sun Rise, My Secret Light

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:40

3380 m
6.886 

H

Fairlight Studio Happy New Year Novices' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
3380

ML: 7,0

76.20

My My My Delilah
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - Dilys Thomas)

Trainer: W Coltherd
Besitzer: Tor Side Racing

Sean Quinlan

07.12 Kelso 3 69.9 4196 9.258 11,0 B S Hughes La Zoubida, Biglesisback
10.11 Carlisle 5 68.5 3450 3.812 101,0 Sean Quinlan Mydaddypaddy, Harbour Island, Atlantic Lad
03.05 Hexham 6 68.5 3263 4.901 11,0 Ross Chapman Destination Dubai, Saxon Star, Banderas
11.03 Sedgefield 2 70.8 3381 2.451 9,5 Sam Coltherd Ce Mi Run, Perfectot
11.02 Ayr 2 69.9 3219 2.723 29,0 Sam Coltherd Royal Hillsborough, Hunters Spring

2
ML: 1,73

75.30

Kazar Forez
6j. b W (Karaktar - Dynamite Forez)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Upside Down Butterfly B

Brian Hughes

11.12 Newcastle 1 75.3 3392 3.248 2,6 Joshua Thompson Zamond, Joto
31.01 Catterick 8 76.2 3160 4.040 23,0 Emma Smith-Chaston Balcomie Breeze, Lahire, Inoue
16.01 Newcastle 9 75.7 3392 3.248 41,0 Emma Smith-Chaston Gwennie May Star, Soldier's Leap, Galahad 
15.06 Auteuil 2 66.2 3599 24.261 4,0 K Nabet Mister Chick, High Exit
18.05 Auteuil 4 65.8 3599 24.261 10,0 B Gelhay Loi D'amour, Lenel, Koura De Thaix

3
ML: 15,0

73.90

Saviour
5j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Lyrical Dunes)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: Aisling Byrne

William Shanahan

08.10 Sedgefield 7 75.3 3381 3.248 51,0 William Shanahan Captain Cool, Clean Getaway, Purple Gown
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee U 68.9 3351 4.753 29,0 R T Dunne Fandabidozi, Winchmore Hill, King Ulanda
27.03 Southwell 4 67.6 3184 4.193 8,0 Henry Brooke Koapey, Wind Your Neck In, Dunskay
13.12 Doncaster 3 71.7 3336 4.193 29,0 Craig Nichol Melon, Belfrina
28.11 Musselburgh 6 70.8 3131 3.812 15,0 Henry Brooke Melinda, Johnny Ringo, Spartan Warrior

4
ML: 5,5

73.00

Expelliarmus
6j. b S (Churchill - Gilded Reflection)

Trainer: B Haslam
Besitzer: John P McManus

K Brogan

11.12 Newcastle 5 76.2 3392 3.248 5,0 Benjamin Macey Kazar Forez, Zamond, Joto
13.11 Sedgefield 5 76.2 3381 3.248 34,0 Fern O'Brien Tanking Along, National Question, Sassified
19.07 Cartmel 7 68.0 3462 12.825 81,0 Fern O'Brien Winds Of Winter, Saligo Bay, Book Of Secre
24.05 Cartmel 6 72.6 3462 7.206 26,0 K Brogan D Day Arvalenreeva, Bellbird, Spot On Soph
13.12 Cork 7 74.8 3255 7.043 9,0 O R Brown Robbies Rock, Wardens Whisper, Star Offici

5
ML: 13,0

72.60

The Coffey Boy
7j. b W (Libertarian - Western Euro)

Trainer: I A Duncan
Besitzer: Sinclair, Davidson & Hammer

Callum Bewley

02.01 Ayr 10 72.6 4115 4.225 9,5 Callum Bewley So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
01.12 Ayr 7 69.9 3219 4.901 34,0 Callum Bewley Upon Tweed, Stede Bonnet, Takenasred
12.11 Ayr 6 69.9 3219 4.629 126,0 Callum Bewley Stop Loss, Cavalier Du Luy, The Hatchet
01.11 Ayr 8 69.9 3219 4.901 101,0 Callum Bewley Upon Tweed, Stride On, Gaelic Rover
02.02 Ballinaboola 1 74.8 4828 4.901 4,3 M G Gahan Redbridge Rocco, Runninginthedark

6
ML: 26,0

67.60

Delayed Charm
5j. b W (Postponed - Velvet Charm)

Trainer: M A Barnes
Besitzer: Hazel Crichton

Ross Chapman

16.10 Carlisle U 69.4 3450 3.812 151,0 C O'Farrell Cave Bridge, Aeroplane Blonde, Walk On S
08.06 Perth 7 67.6 4055 4.225 51,0 C O'Farrell Emily Love, Wrecking Ballbilly, Moonbow
07.05 Kelso 4 66.7 4196 4.901 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Lucky Manifest, Just Oot, Blazing Court
22.04 Kelso 7 67.6 3265 4.357 201,0 C O'Farrell Double Digits, Evaluation, Fiver Friday
31.01 Catterick 8 68.9 3160 4.357 251,0 C O'Farrell Turn And Finish, Maple, Bursinel

7
ML: 17,0

64.40

Macho Sun
6j. b W (Camacho - Morning Jewel)

Trainer: M E Sowersby
Besitzer: The Southwold Set

Aaron Anderson

26.12 Market Rasen 6 64.4 4151 3.301 51,0 Aaron Anderson Gotthereintheend, Welcheston Warrier, Ball
11.12 Newcastle 4 64.4 3392 3.248 126,0 Aaron Anderson Kazar Forez, Zamond, Joto
24.11 Sedgefield 7 64.4 3381 3.248 101,0 Aaron Anderson John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
20.04 Market Rasen 9 64.4 3749 3.697 151,0 William Maggs Robber's Bridge, Greatness Awaits, Livano 
20.03 Sedgefield 4 72.1 3381 4.193 201,0 Conor Rabbitt Lawmans Blis, Mr Globalist, Long Time List

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:10

3380 m
8.558 

H

Paxtons No1 CaseIH Dealer Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 8.558  (4.594 2.114 1.057 529 264)

1
3380

ML: 7,0

76.20

Fromheretoeternity
9j. b S (Doyen - Entertain Me)

Trainer: J Candlish
Besitzer: A C O'Keeffe

Sean Quinlan

18.06 Worcester 5 76.2 3219 4.066 4,0 Sean Quinlan Sir Galahad, Scintillante, Vocito
04.06 Warwick 2 76.2 3219 4.753 7,0 Sean Quinlan Soleil D'arizona, Blazeon Five
17.05 Bangor-On-Dee 3 74.4 3351 6.337 13,0 Sean Quinlan Stream Of Stars, Lipa K
28.01 Newcastle 4 76.2 3392 4.066 8,0 Sean Quinlan Ascending Lark, Hard As Nails, She's Notjo
21.12 Haydock U 69.9 3796 11.524 7,0 Sean Quinlan Holloway Queen, Kelya Wood, My Kiwi Girl

2
ML: 7,0

75.70

Chase A Fortune
8j. b W (Cannock Chase - Lucematic)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: Chasing The Dream

Danny McMenamin

01.01 Musselburgh 2 71.7 3131 10.562 15,0 Charlie Maggs Star Of Guiting, Ravenscraig Castle
06.12 Wetherby 1 73.9 3219 5.281 4,5 Danny McMenamin Double Oban, Kingston Narcissus
10.11 Carlisle 2 73.9 3450 4.753 7,0 Danny McMenamin Red Cadillac, Jackpot D'ainay
25.10 Kelso U 76.2 3433 4.018 4,3 Danny McMenamin Ballyfort, Trac, Divas Doyen
30.09 Sedgefield 5 74.4 3289 4.700 13,0 Danny McMenamin Jet Of Dreams, Delpotro, Prospect House

3
ML: 11,0

72.60

Celestial Reign
5j. b W (Zoffany - Sarawati)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Phil Ellerby & Partners

Joshua Thompson

23.08 Cartmel 4 72.6 3462 4.030 10,0 B S Hughes Bittalemon, Hamlet's Night, At Vimeiro
06.08 Pontefract 7 63.5 3445 4.123 15,0 P Mulrennan Captain Potter, Queen Of Steel, Jedhi Knigh
15.07 Thirsk 4 61.2 2816 4.187 5,0 Aiden Brookes Green Team, Lunar Power, Gastronomy
28.05 Cartmel 2 71.2 3462 3.921 8,0 B S Hughes Terrorise, Spit Spot
13.05 Sedgefield 1 68.0 3994 4.193 4,5 C O'Farrell Solent Gateway, Vanilla Dancer

4
ML: 13,0

72.10

Russian Virtue
9j. b W (Toronado - Russian Rhapsody)

Trainer: D Thompson
Besitzer: Tony Livingston & Graeme M

Nathan Moscrop

28.11 Musselburgh 6 75.7 3131 5.281 11,0 Joshua Thompson City Of Diamonds, Star Of Guiting, Gemini 
10.11 Carlisle 4 76.2 3450 4.753 13,0 Joshua Thompson Red Cadillac, Chase A Fortune, Jackpot D'a
27.10 Redcar 5 61.2 2013 3.140 13,0 R Havlin Woodleigh, Hashtagnotions, Raysham
19.09 Newcastle 6 61.2 2050 3.245 5,0 Sean Kirrane Heartened, Duffus Castle, Grizzieblanca
29.08 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 3.245 9,5 Dylan Hogan Falaise Blanc, Daring Leader

5
ML: 2,63

70.80

Indian River
4j. b W (Nathaniel - The Tulip)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Garry Wilkie Wilson

Brian Hughes

27.12 Wetherby 1 73.0 3219 3.812 1,8 B S Hughes Lights Go Down, Jedhi Knight
21.11 Catterick 1 69.9 3160 4.357 2,8 B S Hughes Turenne, Genbu
01.09 Roscommon 5 60.8 2430 5.950 3,2 Dylan Browne McMona Sea Lantern, Simurgh, Juniper Sling
30.07 Galway 4 70.3 2453 8.430 13,0 H C Swan Edelak, Nakassama, Mont St Michel
12.12 Fakenham 6 68.9 4022 2.599 101,0 A Thornton Cotton Mill, Sublime Talent, Revani

6
ML: 5,0

69.90

Ghasham
7j. b W (Churchill - Shamarbelle)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K McKenna

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Market Rasen 4 70.3 3749 4.753 6,5 Tristan Durrell Smart Decision, Nowmelad, The Long Walk
22.10 Worcester 3 74.4 4023 3.248 5,5 Harry Atkins Glance Of Glory, Play Pretend
27.09 Market Rasen 6 64.4 3333 21.124 19,0 Tristan Durrell Saligo Bay, Sir Galahad, Rock On Pedro
15.09 Worcester 2 75.7 4023 3.248 2,5 Harry Skelton Orange Diamond, Blue Universe
05.06 Uttoxeter 4 70.8 4012 4.066 2,7 S Bowen Windsurfer, Gilbertina, Baltray

7
ML: 9,0

69.40

Inca Prince
8j. b W (Fast Company - Angel Stevens)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: R Whitelock, L Clemitson & R

Jamie Hamilton

25.10 Kelso 4 73.9 3265 4.753 10,0 Jamie Hamilton Magnolia, Heart Above, Two Auld Pals
19.07 Market Rasen 6 76.2 3333 8.714 6,5 S Bowen Prince Quattro, Gavin, Bellbird
11.09 Perth 2 73.9 3262 5.281 4,3 Jamie Hamilton Malangen, Rakhine State
04.08 Bangor-On-Dee 5 74.4 3935 5.281 7,0 Jamie Hamilton Bucko's Boy, Presenting Pete, Well Educate
19.05 Aintree 5 66.2 4023 10.892 9,0 Jamie Hamilton Boombawn, Hang In There, Soaring Glory

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:40

5282 m
6.886 

Cross

Michael & Fred Watson Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
5282

ML: 4,5

76.20

Tom Creen
11j. b W (Yeats - Casiana)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Good Cops

Jonathan England

26.12 Sedgefield 2 71.2 3882 4.700 9,5 Tom Midgley Scorsese, Jermyn Raffles
03.12 Haydock 7 73.5 4008 7.657 51,0 Tom Midgley Hitthehayson, Fat Harry, Jaipaletemps
03.04 Sedgefield 4 76.2 4250 4.700 5,0 Tom Midgley Jackpot Cash, Beat The Edge, Valence D'A
20.03 Sedgefield 2 76.2 4250 3.248 12,0 Jonathan England The Paddy Pie, Beat The Edge
26.02 Wetherby 5 74.8 3900 5.446 15,0 Jonathan England Konfusion, Heads Or Harps, Golden De Coe

2
ML: 8,0

73.50

Slaney Opera
8j. ch W (Sholokhov - Miss Opera)

Trainer: Ruth Jefferson
Besitzer: Joe Wright

Jamie Hamilton

28.12 Catterick 8 76.2 5079 4.753 9,0 Jamie Hamilton Valence D'Aumont, Mersey Street, Scottish 
30.05 Stratford 3 76.2 5540 10.491 19,0 Joe Wright Jeux D'eau, Red Delta
07.04 Kelso 1 76.2 4715 3.593 4,3 Joe Wright Eagles Rock, Theoldboggroad
29.03 Tranwell 1 76.2 4828 3.593 2,5 Joe Wright Loughermore, West Lawn
08.03 Friars Haugh 1 76.2 4828 3.593 1,6 Joe Wright Whatudoing, Something Golden

3
ML: 13,0

73.00

Similar Story
8j. b S (Mahler - Bell Walks Eve)

Trainer: W Coltherd
Besitzer: Wilma Duffus

Sean Quinlan

28.12 Catterick U 76.2 5079 4.753 26,0 Alan Doyle Valence D'Aumont, Mersey Street, Scottish 
29.11 Newcastle 9 68.0 4041 8.714 21,0 Peter Kavanagh Alcedo, Grand Geste, Breizh River
10.11 Carlisle U 72.6 4014 5.413 7,5 Peter Kavanagh Celestial Fashion, Easy To Follow, Ostrava 
03.03 Newcastle 3 73.0 4710 4.970 4,3 Sam Coltherd The Paddy Pie, Heroique De Maulde
03.02 Carlisle 3 73.0 4204 6.733 4,5 Sam Coltherd Gipsy Lee Rose, Millie Supreme

4
ML: 5,0

70.30

Scottish King
10j. ch W (Imperial Monarch - Thanks Bobby)

Trainer: R J Armson
Besitzer: R J Armson

Philip Armson

28.12 Catterick 3 72.1 5079 4.753 12,0 Philip Armson Valence D'Aumont, Mersey Street
05.12 Sedgefield U 72.1 5284 3.248 9,0 Philip Armson Upfordebate, Jamesieconn, Cresthill
31.10 Uttoxeter 5 73.5 4023 3.248 8,0 Philip Armson Moor End, Heeztheboy, Merry Monty
05.10 Uttoxeter 2 72.1 4837 3.248 23,0 Philip Armson Faitque De L'isle, Mini Fortune
26.03 Market Rasen U 73.5 4151 3.750 12,0 Philip Armson George Darling, Youdecide, I'm Your Buckar

5
ML: 9,0

69.40

Nights In Venice
10j. ch W (Midnight Legend - Well Disguised)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: Legends In Disguise

Brian Hughes

22.12 Musselburgh 3 67.1 4086 5.281 11,0 Charlie Maggs O'Faolains Glory, Carcaci Castle
07.12 Kelso 7 64.9 4564 8.714 26,0 Charlie Maggs Glen Road, Authorized Mission, Malicash
01.11 Ayr 8 69.9 4124 7.922 19,0 Craig Nichol Too Cool Forshrule, Tommy Combats, Visu
07.03 Ayr 3 70.3 4124 4.753 5,0 Craig Nichol Grand Voyage, Step Above
17.02 Carlisle 3 70.3 4014 5.413 9,0 Craig Nichol Hello Judge, Indian Louis

6
ML: 21,0

68.50

Carrhill
6j. gr W (Getaway - Simonia)

Trainer: C Grant
Besitzer: D&D Armstrong Ltd

Danny McMenamin

02.01 Ayr 9 72.1 4115 4.225 29,0 Ross Chapman So Many Roads, Velvet Vulcan, Forest Blaz
11.12 Newcastle 5 73.0 4763 3.248 6,5 Danny McMenamin Snowrocco, Tees Comp's Clive, Big Zouk
10.11 Carlisle 4 71.7 3450 3.812 81,0 Danny McMenamin Real Quartz, Oh Clare, Inedit D'amour
25.10 Kelso 10 71.7 3265 4.357 251,0 Ross Chapman Smoke Trail, Eagles Reprieve, He's Bresilia
08.10 Sedgefield 7 71.7 3381 4.193 29,0 Danny McMenamin Jolie Coeur Allen, Jamada, Supreme Georg

7
ML: 17,0

67.60

Uncle Al
7j. b W (Leading Light - Milling Road)

Trainer: J Bedi
Besitzer: Peak Racing

Aaron Anderson

28.12 Catterick 6 69.9 3869 3.961 15,0 Aaron Anderson Couldbeaweapon, Bridge Court, Grandad's 
05.12 Sedgefield 1 68.9 4250 3.248 9,5 Aaron Anderson Huit Reflets, Cave Hill
26.11 Market Rasen 5 69.9 4306 3.829 15,0 Aaron Anderson Lelant, Kapamazov, Misteroddsocks
19.10 Sedgefield 2 71.2 4250 3.248 51,0 Aaron Anderson Couldbeaweapon, Beat The Edge
14.10 Market Rasen 12 72.1 4642 3.697 67,0 Conor Rabbitt Tankardstown Diva, Sandscape, Seahouses

8
ML: 26,0

66.20

Eveque
12j. ch W (Kotky Bleu - Gloria Iv)

Trainer: J Walton
Besitzer: J M Walton

Peter Kavanagh

02.01 Ayr U 64.4 4846 5.281 67,0 Peter Kavanagh Cowboy Cooper, Wal Buck's, Dangerous To
05.12 Sedgefield 5 68.9 5284 3.248 17,0 Peter Kavanagh Upfordebate, Jamesieconn, Cresthill
07.11 Hexham 1 66.2 4866 5.255 23,0 Peter Kavanagh King Of Cong, I See The Sea
11.02 Ayr 8 68.0 4846 3.697 51,0 Peter Kavanagh Cowboy Cooper, Wotsmyname, Le Grand V
26.01 Sedgefield 8 65.3 5284 3.248 19,0 Jamie Hamilton Catch Catchfire, Zwicky, Basford

9
ML: 4,0

65.80

Delgany Deadline
6j. gr W (Blue Bresil - New Bridge)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Rachel Wilson

Tristan Durrell

26.12 Market Rasen 3 69.9 4802 3.829 5,0 Tristan Durrell Orange Diamond, Alltalknoaction
05.11 Chepstow 4 68.0 3914 3.248 4,5 Harry Skelton Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
17.04 Ffos Las 2 67.6 4802 5.096 9,0 Tristan Durrell Tuscan Rose, Iron Heart
21.02 Warwick 5 70.8 3822 3.812 251,0 Tristan Durrell Prophesea, Disco Davis, Carismatic Soldier
25.01 Uttoxeter 6 73.5 3171 4.193 67,0 C J Todd Roysse, Winchmore Hill, Tchoupinminzac

10
ML: 21,0

65.30

Aill Dubh
9j. b W (Shantou - Captain Carol)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: The Cheltenham Trail

Alice Stevens

26.12 Wetherby U 70.8 3900 3.697 34,0 Alice Stevens Wolfburg, Athair Mor, Bo Cruz
10.12 Hexham U 71.7 3139 5.413 26,0 Alice Stevens Stick With Me Sam, Dixie Cowboy, Cudgel
03.11 Rathcannon 1 77.1 4828 5.413 4,0 J C Barry The Last Minute, Goodbyemick
20.10 Umma House 3 77.1 4828 5.413 4,0 J C Barry Champagne Avenue, Go Frankie
28.08 Bellewstown 11 71.2 3456 5.478 13,0 J J Slevin Due Course, Hollow Spark, Cottage Artist

11
ML: 21,0

64.40

Iturgeon Du Breuil
8j. gr W (Turgeon - Cavale Saint)

Trainer: F P Murtagh
Besitzer: Hurst Farm Racing

Charlie Maggs

05.12 Sedgefield 4 64.4 5284 3.248 23,0 Charlie Maggs Upfordebate, Jamesieconn, Cresthill
07.11 Hexham 6 64.4 4866 5.255 9,0 Shane Fenelon Eveque, King Of Cong, I See The Sea
30.10 Newcastle 6 67.6 4710 3.248 8,5 Peter Kavanagh Sir Carnegie, Couldbeaweapon, Luminaries
27.08 Hexham 4 64.4 4866 5.255 15,0 Lorcan Murtagh Upfordebate, Killybegs Jet Lady, Ribeye
19.07 Cartmel U 64.4 5127 3.559 23,0 Lorcan Murtagh Bumpy Evans, Ali Star Bert, Jelski

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:10

3993 m
6.049 

H

Stockton RFC Womens & Girls Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
3993

ML: 5,0

76.20

Secret Vino
6j. b W (Schiaparelli - Bonnet's Vino)

Trainer: T Ellis
Besitzer: T Ellis

Jack Andrews

26.12 Market Rasen 5 69.4 3749 4.753 5,5 Jack Andrews Smart Decision, Nowmelad, The Long Walk
25.11 Southwell 1 75.3 3184 3.248 6,5 Jack Andrews Hello Sweety, Little Venice
22.10 Worcester 4 69.4 3219 4.066 51,0 Jack Andrews French Emperor, King Ulanda, Lucky Bere
15.09 Worcester 7 71.7 3219 4.193 201,0 Jack Andrews Mr Mcloughlan, Diamond Ambition, Moon O
24.04 Warwick U 72.6 3822 3.812 201,0 Jack Andrews Rock On Cowboy, Buckna, An Buachaill Ru

2
ML: 4,5

75.30

Livano Bello
5j. ch W (Nirvana Du Berlais - Emelina Bella)

Trainer: Micky Hammond
Besitzer: Mike And Eileen Newbould

Brian Hughes

26.12 Sedgefield 3 76.2 3994 3.248 2,8 Joshua Thompson Top Flight Century, Kaviar Wood
05.12 Sedgefield 2 73.9 4256 3.248 6,5 B S Hughes Be The Difference, Dartmhor
14.11 Newcastle 2 69.4 4080 4.066 10,0 Joshua Thompson Wasthatok, Looking Splendid
16.10 Carlisle 13 72.1 4022 3.697 9,5 B S Hughes Looking Splendid, Top Flight Century, Ricke
20.04 Market Rasen 3 68.5 3749 3.697 13,0 B S Hughes Robber's Bridge, Greatness Awaits

3
ML: 21,0

74.80

Nellie Bluesky
8j. br S (Schiaparelli - Lady Bluesky)

Trainer: Ewan Whillans
Besitzer: Ewan Whillans Racing Club

Craig Nichol

29.12 Kelso 6 67.1 3644 4.753 29,0 Sean Quinlan Speiriuil, Tread Softly Now, Lowlands
28.12 Catterick 5 73.0 3160 4.357 29,0 Craig Nichol Siog Geal, Surrey Belle, Reel Rosie
08.12 Kelso 5 73.0 4196 8.169 9,0 Craig Nichol Sunset Hill, Love That, Reflection Of You
15.05 Perth 1 71.7 4055 4.357 51,0 Craig Nichol Wednesday Addams, Bishop Hill
30.01 Newcastle 6 71.7 3270 2.451 51,0 Craig Nichol Not Now Nathaniel, Nala The Lioness, Silen

4
ML: 34,0

74.40

Kates Choice
6j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Royal Choice)

Trainer: N S Evans
Besitzer: Pant Y Gerdinen Equine Ltd

Non Runner

24.11 Ludlow 5 76.2 4275 3.697 41,0 Benjamin Poste Princess Keri, Briery Butterfly, Isabel De Cla
28.10 Ffos Las 9 68.5 4023 4.193 126,0 Benjamin Poste Kalkbrenner, The Price Of Peace, Swindon 
11.07 Cork 6 69.4 4023 5.702 26,0 Mike O'Connor Nytol, Chosen Shant, Vroomvroomboo
10.06 Sligo 6 73.0 3563 4.959 6,0 Mike O'Connor Nashville Notions, Our Girl Ellie, Annarubyro
31.05 Tramore 6 74.8 3264 5.455 23,0 E P O'Brien Early Bird, Crossbar Getaway, Fraher Field

5
ML: 8,0

72.60

Imperial Rule
9j. b W (Imperial Monarch - Our Ned)

Trainer: Lizzie Quinlan
Besitzer: K Elliott & Partner

Sean Quinlan

01.01 Catterick 3 76.2 3869 4.225 6,5 Ross Chapman El Muchacho, Defence Witness
06.11 Sedgefield 3 76.2 4250 3.248 19,0 Sean Quinlan El Muchacho, Largy Train
06.12 Sedgefield 3 76.2 4250 3.294 3,7 Ross Chapman The Paddy Pie, Jack Doyen
22.11 Catterick 1 75.3 3869 3.697 2,1 Ross Chapman Suitably Surprised, Pure Surf
05.11 Sedgefield 1 66.2 3882 4.700 8,0 Ross Chapman Sun Joy, Burrows Hall

6
ML: 3,5

68.90

Kaviar Wood
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Tulipe Des Sacart)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: J N Blackburn

Conor Ring

26.12 Sedgefield 2 68.5 3994 3.248 3,5 Conor Ring Top Flight Century, Livano Bello
24.11 Sedgefield 4 69.4 3381 3.248 5,5 B S Hughes John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
03.11 Hereford 4 69.9 3267 4.193 201,0 Conor Ring Emaculate Soldier, Constantinian, Sun Art
26.10 Fontwell 7 71.7 3568 4.193 301,0 Conor Ring Idaho Sun, Gaelic Pride, Bespoke Tailor
10.10 Chepstow 13 69.9 3229 4.901 251,0 Adam Wedge Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw

7
ML: 4,0

67.10

National Question
6j. br W (Fracas - Irish Question)

Trainer: A Nicol
Besitzer: Molly And Paul Willis

Joshua Thompson

22.12 Musselburgh 5 64.9 3131 3.697 3,2 Charlie Maggs Magna Victor, Gemini Man, John Betjeman
13.11 Sedgefield 2 66.2 3381 3.248 2,5 Charlie Maggs Tanking Along, Sassified
30.10 Newcastle 1 64.4 3392 3.248 11,0 Charlie Maggs Prospect House, Platenium
01.07 Musselburgh 8 57.6 2509 3.664 10,0 Rhys Elliott Crystal Guard, Made All, Falcon Nine
22.06 Hexham 5 66.7 3263 4.806 3,2 Joshua Thompson Dickens, Blended Stealth, Malangen

Ergebnis: Quoten:


